MERCED

CITY OF MERCED

Merced Civic Center 678 W. 18th Street Merced, CA 95340

Legislation Text

File #: 23-030, Version: 1

Report Prepared by: Jennifer Levesque, Assistant City Clerk, City Clerk's Office

SUBJECT: <u>Update on City Council Designated Representative(s) to Various Organizations and Areas of Interest Related to City Business</u>

REPORT IN BRIEF

Update on City Council Designated Representative assignments for 2023.

RECOMMENDATION

City Council - Adopt a motion accepting City Council designated representatives to various organizations and areas of interests related to City Business.

DISCUSSION

At the December 19, 2022 City Council meeting, Council discussed designated representatives to various organizations and areas of interest related to City business. Staff will be providing an updated list of requests from City Council members and seeking input from those who have not yet responded.

ATTACHMENTS

1. Draft Merced City Council Designated Representative